PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - -2 /<

O T EE SREMEINE, o 2Ly ons couNT #f

L wemeRlaxibel A, Anderson,Pro50a 0.  of the property sitasts 1y Baltimors

County and which ig described in the description and piat sttached hareto and made a part bereef,
Inereby petition (1) that the s0ning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursusst

1o the Zoning Law of Baitimers Cousty, from s PR=10:5_ . ;sstem
e DREIS 30w for the following res.ons:

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  :
NW and SW corners of Merritt Boulevard
and Westfield Road - 12th District

Dun Lea Apariments, Inc. - Petitioners
NO. 74-225-R (Item No. 4) :

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER

3 OF

LTIMORE COUNTY

T T TN

error in original zoning. . This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification from a D. R.
. 10.5 Zoac to a D, R. 16 Zoue far a 2. 73 acre parcel of land situated on the

e wesnt side of Merritt Boulevard at Westfield Road and Ives Lang, in the

Twelfth Election District of Baltimore County.

Mr, Thomas Requard, President of the Grayhaven Company contract

purcha,

of the subject property, testified in behalf of the request.

The Grayhaven Company ownes and rents approximately 400 apartment

units, many of which are in the Dundalk area. The Grayhavea Management

Property is 1o be posted and sdvertised as prescrided by Zoaing Regrlations.
1 or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<cimssification and/or Special Excwption advertising,
posting, efc, upon filing of (his petition, and further sgres (o and are (s be bound by the moming

reguistions ana. restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoaing Law for Baltimore

Office is located in close proximity to the subject site, and ns such, is ideally

situated to oversee the € when the tments in

question were offered for sale, Mr., Requard immediatoly took steps to pur-

et e
ribel n. son, President -

chase said t ts. A

quent zoning regrest revealed

Legal Owner o

.......'.‘!PS.“.E.'..... LI
. Maryland  Z1085 :

that the property, on which the existing 62 apartments are located, was in-

advertently downshifted from R.A. (D.R.16) to a D.R.10.5 zoning classifi-

cation.

Protastant’s Atioraey The Petitioners' Exhibit No. | consists of a site plan and indicates the

lundc:- H. l\:l-:lld.

w Iﬂmmﬂiﬁ d]ﬂé et S e AR L : joumber of units, location of buildings and acreage involved. The Petitioners'

— Towson, fo:

-:c. o= By The Zouing of Baltimore County, this_.... 2680 __....__..day 5 3 ibit No. Z consists of a 1efter to the Zoning Commissioner from the Balti-
of- Pabruary--—- -, 197Li_, that the subject matter of this petition be idvertised, as L Jmore County Planaing Board with regard o this Reclassification Petition.
required by tbe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- o Z
out Baltimors Couisty, that property be posted, nd that the public hearing be had before the Zoning = (The following comment was made:

v}
o of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore ol (& 4 VAfter reviewing this petition, the Planning Board conclud~d |
B &7 County, on | Ird day of ... AL 19704, at 20100 as ] that a drafting error had ayparently been made at the time w.e ]
- o zoning map was drawn; the Board agreed that it had not intend-
R o5 . ed to recommend a change in the zoning classification of this
A e L F it c property, particularly since apartments kad been built on this ‘
e 5 & tract in 1962.

. |

0,00, | |
laver) /
17 /3/7 ¥ |

RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES @
Argiseed Projessional Lasd Sumeyors
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
MARYLAND 21204

P. RAFHEL & ASSOCIATES

Dun-Lea Pg. 2 Jan. 14, 1974

January 14, 1974

alley and running $5°52'34" W 124.08 feet to the north right-of
way line of the aforesaid Westfield Roa2d; running thence and

binding on the north right-of-way line of Westfield Road, S75°
50'00" E 255.08 feet to the place of beginning.

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

PARCEL A

BEGINNING for the same at a point formed by the inter- ¥
section of the west side of Merritt Boulevard, 120 feet wide, - A8
and the north side of Westfield Road, 60 feet wiue; running
thence and binding on the west right-of-way line of Merritt 7
poulevard the three following courses and diztances: 1) by 2 PR
curve to the left with a radius of 894.93 feet for a distance
of 194.49 feet; 2) N14®53'38" W 125.66 feet; and 3) by a curve R &
to the left with a radius «f 96,70 feet for & distance of 39.63
feet; thence leaving the west right=of=-way line of Merritt
Boulevard and running N§4*09'30" W 10,93 feet and N61°23030" W
320,33 feet to the east side of a 16 foot.alley, as shown on
Plat 2, Merritt Homes, and recorded in the Plat Records of Baltl-
more County in Liber G.L.B. 18, folio 10; running thence and
binding on the outlines as shown on the aforesaid plat, 513%06'

30" W 112,35 feet to the north side of Ives Lane, 60 feet wide, -
and binding on the north side of Ives Lane by @ curve to the left

with a radius of 23253 feet for a distance of 48.27 feetj con-
tinuing on the north side of Ives Lane, 588°19'40" E 66,18 feet;
running cthence and crossing Ives Lane 51°40+20" W 60 feet to the

south side of Ives Lane; running thence and binding on the south

side of Ives Lane, N88°19'40% W 5.00 feet; thence leaving the

south side of Ives Lane and running 51°40'20" W 127.29 feet to

{ the north side of a 1§ foot alley; running thence and binding

i on the north side of the aforesaid alley due east 64. 35 feet;

| :unnlng chence S5%52'34" % 16.08 feet to the south side of said

alley;, running thence and binding on the south side of said /
alley ‘due west 5.03 feet; thence leaving the south side of said

PARCEL B

BEGINNING for the same at a point formed by the inter-
section of the west side of Merritt Boulavard, 120 feet wide,
and the south right-of-way line of Westfield Road, 60 feet wide;
running thence and binding on the south side of Westfield Road
N75°50°00" W 216.67 feet to the outline as shown on Plat 2,
Merritt Homes, Liber G.L.B. 18, folio 10; thence leaving the
south right-of-way line of Westfield Road and binding on said
cutline 514%10'00" W 100,00 feet to the north side of a 16 foot
alley; running thence on the north side f the alley, 575*50°00"
E 5.00 feet; thence leaving the north side of aforesald aliey
and running $14°10'00" W 16.00 feet; running thence S75°50'00"
E 229,80 feet to the western right=of=way line of Herritt Boule-
vard; thence binding on the west right-of-way line of Merritt
Boulevard by & cucve to the left with a radius of 894.93 feet
and a length of 117.49 feet to the place of beginnings

PARCELS A and B comprise 2.7.2 acres of land, more or

less.

BEING all of the land which by deed dated March 29,
1969 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 0,T.G. 5103, fclis 573, was conveyed by Holly Lane

ERRET

GREE
BAT

| Reclassification.

It is
grante

that the

s roquast be

Mr. Requard's testizicny clearly indicated that he has no intention of
intensifying the present use of the suiiect property. His prosent offices are |
more than adequate for his management needs and no office building or other

swsucture is proposed on the subjact T

also tat |
the original Petition request, Case No. 53-33, granted a Reclassification toa
R.G. Zone and a Variaace to pormit 28 units to the acre in lizu of the then

il 16, The

action in g the D. R, lu zoning by the |
adoption of the 1971 Gomprehensive Zoning Map, did not affect the Variance, |
which ts considered to be in force at the present time.

The present zoning laws and prohibit the of

additional office bullding or other structures on the subject property since the|
density has been utilized to the fullest extent including the density Varianco.

Mz, Edward J. Pipkin appeared at the hearing and submitted a Petition

| signed by over one hundred arca residents who were opposed to the subject |
|

However, Mr. Pipkin was not fully swarc of all the facts

and was particulary concerned with possible future office buildings being

built on the subject property in connection with the large mall that is presently

under construction on the north side of the subject property. |
County and State agencies, who reviewad the Petitioners' plans, indicated

that water and sewer are available to the site and that no health hazard is

o g

s f;_v../’/q. i

E

4
| category compatible with the exiating use (D. R. 16).

anticipated, No other adverse comments were offered with regard to this |
existing developmant.

After reviewing the above testimony and cvidence, it is the opinion of
the Deputy Zoning Commissiones that insofar as this particular property is

concerned, a definite error was made with regard to the present zoning :hlll!-

q
: fication, D. R.10.5, and that the property should be classified to a zoning

entitled property due to a drafting error by the Baltimore County

Planning and Zoning Department at the time of the original zoning in

1972.

facts presented to him and agreed that a drafting error had been made

in cornection with the above described property. since the staff was

unaware

fication had been granted by Zoning Commis=ioner John Rose on

August 1, 1961, with the apartments being completed in 1962.

SMA :BSM

PETITION rOR RECLASSIFICATION OF 2.732 ACS. KNOWN AS DUN-LEA
APARTMENTS, INC. ON THE WEST SIDE OF MERRITT BOULEVARD, AT
WESTFIELD ROAD AND IVES LANE.

Januvary 14, 1974

PETITIONERS' BRIEF

The Petitioncrs request a reclassification of the above

Mr. Edward Johnson, one of the staff members, analyzed the

that the property was improved as of 1972, and that a reclas

{'zuuy submitted,

\‘ m;..ﬂw //i ﬂfw(
Atto:nw Eu: Plti:lolyr-

Res)

ORBLR -

Therefore, 1T [S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner this

f 2
{ 27 day ot ApciL, 1974, that the herein described property or area

should be and the same is hercby Reclassified from a D.R.10.5 Zone to a

‘} D.R.16 Zone.
[
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Sattimore Connty

County Council of Baltimore County
County SHfice Building, Tatoson, Margland 21204

February 5, 1974

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissiener
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Attached herewith pluase find Planning Board
Resolution certifying that early action is manifestly
required in the public interest on the petition of Claribel
A. Anderson, President, Dun Lea Apartments, Inc., to
change the zening classification of the corporation's
property or: the northwest corner of Merritt Boulevard
and Westfield Avenue frem D.R, 10,5 to D.R, 16, which
was approved by the Gounty Council at their meeting on
Monday, February 4, 1974.

Very truly yours,

I o 7
J!Lr)niz o ‘EYI\,’—(I(
o

Thomas Topor!
Secretary Pro

TT:l
Attachment

CC: Mr, William D. Fromm




BAUNDERS M. ALMOND. JR.
ATTORMEY AT LAW
407 MERCANTILE.TOWSON BUILDING
TOWBON. MARVLAND 21304

tms Coom 01

Japuary 7, 1974

Mr. Charles Heyman, Chairman
Baltimore County Planning Board
Room 301, Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21354

Deai Nr. Heyman:

I have that the praperty of my
client locatad in the twelfth district on the northwest corner
of Mexritt Boulevard and Westfield Avenue was not zoned DR-16
due to a drafting error as intended by the County Council. The
@CLor Chma to my attention only recently sfter a visit to the
office of planning and zoning.

A reclassification had been applied for in 1961 (ca
no. 53-33RV) and a reclassification was granted from an RC zone to
AA zons by John fwse, Zoning Commissioner on August 1, 1961. The
apartmants were compieted in 1962,

In 4 conversation with one of your staff members, Nr.
Edward Jelnson, and after analysing the facts which T presented
to him, Mr. Johnson agreed that a drafting error had been made
regarding my client'r property.

Under the cycling mondng procedure, this petition to
amend tha error cannot even be hesrd before Septembsr or Ncotober
of 1974. Thia 1a of time is critical and would result in a
personal hardship to my clieat.

For the resson stéted above, I respectfully request that
this arror be certified by the planning board and sent to the CGaunty

-2-

Mr. Charles Heyman January 7, 1274

Council as an emergency or in the best inte:eu:lot the county .
(Sect. 22.22(i) of the County Code). This requires exemption from
the zoning cycle, thus bringing an immediate hearing te correct this
error.

/aim:uruly yours,
Ve

s

[/
A

\i_@_{ﬁ-/éz' )}’? /d%(!m. ’

ME. (hatles Haywan January 7. 1974

Couneil an emergency or in tha best intersst of tha county
(Sect. 22,22(i) of the County Codse). This requires osxemption from
the soning cycle. thus bringing an immediate hesring to correct this
error.

Sincerely yours,

SMA 1BSM

. s Wi
= /f!tn.:((/a) //( /(’5{-’-"*»% (/‘_
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PETITION FOR ZOMING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO TR SONING COMSTSSIONER O AL 10K COUNTY:
i . pre

ndarson, PTe!

County and which is deseribed in the deseription ard plat altached herelo and made a part b
hersby petition (1) that thic zoning status of the Lerein deseritied pranerty be re-classiied, pu

fo the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...D!

-------- e eemeeatine; for the following rruson

error in original zoning.

Properly is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
1, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Soecial Exceptivn advertising,
Posting, ele., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and arc to be bound by e zorirg
regulations snd resirictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant 10 the Zoning Law for Hallinorc

ﬂg}qﬂ l'ri‘.l\\'l'l\\'ﬂll CC‘u'i\
o~ v.“w

DUN LEA APARIMENTS, INC,
S + 2
c

=1 A. Andurson, President

T Legal owi
Adiress.__B_Neptune Drive

Joppa, Maryland 21085

imore, Macyland 21232

Address"?200_North Boundary Road
Ba

O VY T I
Petitioner's Allorney L
Saunders M. Almend, ar. /
Address 407 Moy Llo=Tows dg.
i Towson, sﬁgignd "ig‘ré‘dgl _g

ORLVRED £ The Zoning Co:

Oheees 197 ., that the subject matter of i+ petilion be advertited, 35
requiied by the Zoning Law of Faltirars Counte_in o g ST

dssiuner of Badticore County, this..... ... S

M

WiLLIAM B FROMM
oann

B LRIC DINENKA
2oMING CouMEBOMER

The ifcnorable Harry J. Bartenfelder, Choirman
County Councll of Baltimore County
Courty Offfcs Building

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Bartenfolder:

Al its regular meating on Thuriday, Janwory 17, 1974, the Baltimore County Planaing Board,
undar the provisions of Subsction 22-22(i) of tha Baltimore County Code 1968, as amanded,
unanimously approved @ mation to certify to the County Council that early action is mani-
festly required in the public interest en the patition of Claribel A. Anderson, President,
Dun Lea Apartments, Inc. , fo change the zaning classification of the corporatian's propeity
on the northwast comer of Merritt Boulavard and Waestfiald Avenve from D.R. 10.5 to D.R. 16

Aftar reviswing the letter from the patifioner's attomey and a copy of the zaning mop, the
Planning Board cancluded that o drafting error had apparently bean made at the time the q
zoning map was diawn; the Boord agreed thot it hac: not intended fo recommand o change in

the zoning of this proparty, larly sinca had been built on
Fhis tract In 1982,

Coplas of the pariiion and of the attorney's latter are attached. Additional information
will be provided upon your request. to the Zoning Cq of the
Council's action is necessary sa that timely actions can be taken by him in accordance
therewith.

Sincerely,

Pl o
,M’uvz //m
Will.am B. Fromm, Secrsrary
Baltimoie County Planning Board

WDF:FS:me
Atrachments
<c: The Honorable Franci Bassle Mr. Herbert E. Hohenbarger
The Honarehle Gary Huddles Ay S. Eric DiNenna
The Honorable G, Waltsr Tyrie, Jr. . Thomas Toparovich
The Honorable Webster €. Dove , Saundors M. Almond, Jr.
The Honorable Franeis C. Barratt
The Henorable Wallace A. Williams
BALTIMORE GOUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONIN®
SUITE 301 JEFFENSON RUILDING 199 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 2[:5:
anea cape ser Tonmn asaasm

PLANNING s3e011

N -“\"Z;:» =
STAIELDBL-CT,
S

ATTGANEY AT LaW

assssmaran
Miciians € Hewse
donim 1 Uimncrs, .

Mr. Charles Heyman, Chairman
Baltimore County Planning Board
Room 301, Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Heyman:

I have recently discovarad that thas property of my

client located in the twelfth district on the northwast
of Merritt Boulevard and Westfield Avenue was not zoned

due to a drafting error as intended by the County Council.

corner
DR-16

error came to my attention only recently after a visit to the

office of planning and Zoning.

A reclassification had beon applied for in 1961 (case

no. 53-33RY) and a reclassification was granted from an
RA zone by John Rose, Zoning Commissioner on August 1, 1
apirtments were completed in 1962.

In a conversation with one of your staff membe.
Edward Johnson, and after analyzing tiia facts which 1 Pr
to him, Mr. Johnsun agreed that a drafting error had bee
regarding my client's property,

Unaer the cycling zoning procedura, this petit
amend the error cannot even be heard before September or
of 1974,
personal hardship to my client.

For the reas

BAL*HORE COUNTY, HARYL,ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.__ February 21, 1974

FROM Baltimore County Planning Board

suBsger. 20

Praperty Owner: ODun Lea Ajartments, Inc.

Lacation: N/W corner of Merritt Blvd. & Westfield Ave,
Existing Zoning: D.R. 10.

Requested Zoning: D.R. 16

District: 12

After reviewing this petition. Lhe Planning Board concluded that
drafting error had apparently
was drawn; the rd agreed tha
a change in the roning classifization of this property, particul
since apartments had been built on this tract in 1962.

it is therefore recommended that the petitiomer's request be gras

am D./Fromm, Secref
Baltinore County Plannin

MDF :JGH :rw.

wa 20 7a PR

RG zone to

G615,

s, Mr.
esented
n made

ion to

Octuber
This lapse of time is critical and would result in a

stated atove, I respectfully request that
this orror be certified by the planning board cnd sent ko the County

-
For exure sz

béen made at the time the zoning map
it had not intended to recommend

arly

nted.

tary

g Board

The




PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLZASSIFICATION PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION e e A
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ot - o¢ e pincsran AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - c: o 114 susccica .
TO THE ZOMING cg:gmssm{mx o, léAl.‘Ei)IDRE COUNTY: 70 THE ZONING Sggi\rlﬁé?‘ﬁa OF EALTINORE COUNT S M. rlan peyuan January 7, 1974
L ibnd.0e. An SR BWacr... of the property situate in Battimore Lmoflazibol A, Anderson, PPe3A3PRE ot e property situste in Betiimore o michiiicia 8 P

County and which is deseribed in the description and plat allached hereto and made a part hareef,
bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classificd, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...PR=10.5 one 10 an

(8] Council as an emergency or in the best interest of the county
7 {Sect. 22.22(i) of the County Code). This requires exemption from
the zoning cycle, thus bringing an immediate hearing to correct this

arrer.

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 part hereuf,
bereby petition (1) that the zuring status of the hercin described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...DR=10.5

ee- Tone {0 an

Mr. Charles Heyman. Chairman
Baltimore County Planning Board
Room 301, Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

[ zone; for the following reasons:

zone; for the following reasons:

incerely yours,

error in original zoning. error in original zoning.

Dear Mr. Heyman:

I have recently discovered that the property of my
client located in the twelfth district on the northwest corner
of Merritt Boulevard and Westfield Avenue was not zoned DR-16
due to a drafting error as intended by the County Council. The
error came to my attention only recertly after a visit to the
offace of planning and zoning.

St :pSH «

A reclassification had been applicd for in 1961 {case
no. 53-33RV) and a reclassification was granted Erom an RG zone to
RA zone by John Rose, Zoning Commissioner on August 1, 1961, The
apartments were completed in 1962,

Properly is to be posted and advertissd i3 pr by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree ta pay expenses of abose recla A endier Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc, upen fling of this pelition, and further agree 1o and zre to ba boun
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Courty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balty

Property s 10 be posted and advestised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassiication andd/or Speelal Excoplion advertising,
posting, etc, upen Fling of Lhis petilion, and further agree ¢ aad are to be bound by ihe zorirg
Fegulations znd restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursusut 1o the Zoning Law o1 Baltomore

In a conversation with one of your staff members, Mr.
Edward Johnson, and after analyzing the facts “hich I presented
to him, Mr. Johnson agreed that a drafting error had been made

Counl, ragarding my client's propert;.
T Geavnaven COMPRYY i DUN LEA APARTMENTS, IRC. T ChaviavEn couphay : DUN LEA APARIMENTS, INC. §- b R
O 2 5 g 7 -
pve ME s I s e Ry e e S Bye ays e . } Under the cycling zoning procedure, this petition to
mas Requard, \yzsstden: claribel A. Anderson, President Claribel A. Andurson, President damend the error cannot even be heard before September or October

of 1974. This lapse of time is critical and would result in a
personal hardship to my client.

Conlract purchaser " Tegal Owner Legal Owner

Addr-+7200_Ne

iRead.
mlti?nzn. Maryland 21222
4

Y Q
4 i Petitioner's Altorne) (= Protestant’s Allorn
/ Saunders M. Almond, J:., ¥

Address 407 _texcantile=Towson
S Towson, Marylana 21204

For the reason stated above, I respectfully request that
this error be certified by the planning board and sent to the county

feociii L1
% B Petitioner's Attarncy
/ Saunders M. Almend, gr.

Address 407, Muzcantile- on_Bldg.
B Towson, Marvliana 2l2

ORDERFD Ey The Zoring Commissioner of Daltirmore Cousry, this.___.

it -y 197 .., that the subjcc. - atler of this petilion he advertieed, us
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in twa newspajers of feneral cirealation (kears

dg

ORDERED By The Zoning Come

toner of Dalthaore County, this.

mantlay

-~ 197 __, that the subjecl matler of tids petition be adverticed, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courty, in twe newspagers of genceal cirealation theat j7e

W

s CRC DIEs
2omins cou

(#

WiLLIAM D, FRGUM
BirezTon

SAUNDERS M. ALMOND. JR.
ATTOANEY AT Law
407 MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING
TOWBON. MARYLANG 21264

% ERIC DIKENNA

BN 2374 PY Mr. charles Hoyman January 7, 1974

o

anan Gona 801

Jonvary 18, 197, T2 %\ o . e Apkirios
2 ot Rtk January 7, 1374 — ’
1) nuary 2 D Council as an emergency or in the best interest of the county

W

The Honorable Harry J. Bartenfelder, Chairman
County Council of Baltimore County

County Office Building

T wson, Maryland 21204

(Sect. 22.22(i) of the County Code). This requires exemption from
the :oning cycle, thus bringing an immediate hearing to correct this
error.

The Honorable Harry J. Bartenfelder, Chairman
County Councll of Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ZOHING vara-IMENT

Mr. Charles Heyman, chairman
Baltimor: County Planning Board
Room 301, Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

incerely yours, Boar ik sigel
Dear Mr. Bortenfelder: r Mr. Bortenfelder:

At its regular meeting on Thursday, Junuary 17, 1974, the Baltimore County Planning Board,
under the provisions of Subsection 22-22/i) of the Baltimore County Code 1968, o3 amended,
unanimausly approved @ motion to certify to the County Coune’! *hat early action is mani=
festly required in the pul interest an the petition of Ciaribel A. Andarsan, Presiden:,

Dun Lea Apartments, Inc., io chunge the zoning classification of the coioratien's property
on the northwest come: of Merritt Baulevard and Westfield Avenue from D.%. 10.5 1o D.R. 16.

At its regular meeting on Thursday, Jomuary 17, 1974, the Boltimore County Planning Bocrd,
under the provisions of Subsection 22-22(i} of the imore County Code 1948, as amended,
unanimously approved a motion to certify to the Couniy Council that early action is mani-
festly required in the public inferest on the patition of Claribel A. Anderson, President,

Dun Lea Apartments, Inc., ta change the zoning classification of the corparation's procerty
‘on the northwest corner of Merritt Boulevard and \Westfield Avenue from D.R. 10.5 to D.R, 14,

Dear Mr. Heyman:

I have recently discovered that the property of my
client located in the twelfth district on the northwest corner
of Merritt Bouievard and Westfield Avenue was not zoned DR-16
due to a drafting error as intended by the County Council. The
error came to my attention only recently after a visit to the
office of planning and zoning.

Avr I
1'?54 .’\:4. 2 /,( ﬁ./.f!:m/' After reviewing the lettor from the petitioner's attorney and a copy of the zoaing map, the
~ Planning Board concluded that a drafting error hod apparently been made at the time the
Zoning map was drawn; the Boord agreed that it had ot intended re recommend o change in
the zoning classification of this property, particulorly since oparments had been built on
this toct in 1962,

After reviewing the letter from the peritioner's oticrey and a copy of the zoning mop, the
Planning Board concluded that o drafting errer had pparenily been made at the time the
zoning map wes drawn; the Board ogreed that it had not intendzd to recommend o change in
the zaning classification of this property, particularly since apartments hod been built on
this tract in 1962.

A reclassificaticn had been applied for in 1961 (case
no. 53-33RV) and a reclassification was granted from an RG zone to
RA zone by John Rose, Zoring Commissioner on August L, 1961. The
apartments were completed in 1962.

Copies of the petition and of the altorney*

ter ore ottached. Additianel infarmation
will be provided upon your request, Natif

tian to the Zaning Commissiuner of the

Copies of the petition and of the attorney’s latter are attached. Additional information
will be provided upon your request.  Notificalion to the Zening Commissioner of the

Council's actian is necessary 5o that timely actions can ba laken by him in occordance Ih 3 conversation with ods of your sENeE masbare, Mp. s::::“h action is necassary 1o that timely actions car be taken by him in occordance
therewith. Edward Johnson, and after analyzing the facts which I presented 4

to him, Mr. Johnson agreed that a drafting error had been made Sincerely,
Sincersly, regarding my client's property. )

Mo
illiam D. Fromm, Secretary

L F
Baltimore County Planning Board

Under the cycling zcning procedure, this petikion ko
amend the error cannot even be heard before September or October
of 1974. This lapse of time is critical and would result in a
personal hardship to my client.

William D. Fromm, Secratary
Baltimore County Planning Board

WDF:FS:
WDF:FS:me For the reason stated above, I respeclfully roguest that ool iy
.::n_ug‘l;:enn s Fret. Nanie M. Herbart E. Hohenberger his erro:r be certified by the planning board and sent to the County ce: The Honorable Francis X. Bossle M. Hutbert E. Hohenberger
" The Honorable Gary Huddles M. 5. Eric DiNenna f The HOW'HE!E Gary Huddles Mr. . Eric DiNenna .~
The Honorable G. Walter Tyria, Jr. M. Thomas Toporavich 2 Tha Honowable G. Walter Tyrie, Jr. Mr. Thomas Toparavich
The Honorable Webster C. Dove Mr. Sounders M. Almand, J The ' nevable Webtiec C. Dove Me. Saunders M. Almond, Jr.

The Honorabis Faaneis C. Bar
The Honarable Wallace A. williams
SBALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMNIN
BUITE 201 JEFFERSON DUILDING 103 WEST CHESAFLAKE ALENUC TOWSON. MARYLANG 2120

The Honoroble Francis C. Barrett
The Honoroble Wallace A. Willioms
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON NUILLING 105 WEST CHESAPTAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 2
AnEa Cone 301 mLANNNG 43533 TOMING anE3IN

ANEN COLE M FLammiNG I rONING ek 3sse

A =
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BALTINORL COUNTY FORIRG COMMITTEE

February 26, 1974

VLEOE L

Saunders M. Almond, Jr.Esq.
AXXNXKAXXX: 407 Mercantile-Towson Bldg.
% TR Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Reclassification Petition
ltem 130A
Lea Apts.,Inc., by
l’maidmt = Claribel A. Anderson -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Almond:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has roviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate

. the appropriatcness of the zoning action reauested,
but to assure that all parties are nmade aware

of plans or problems with regard to the duv-lnpmnt
plans that may have a bearing on this case.

Divector of Planning may file a written report wnh
the Zoning cmlsnonnr with recnmmﬂ.nr.mns
as to the ness of tl d zoning.

The subject properties are locsted on the west
side of Merritt Boulevard on the north and south
sidea of both Ives Lane and Westfield Road. They

npmved wﬁth four (4) apartment buildings
ﬁllt were bui,

{R.A.) zoning huing grantad on August 1, 1961 (Case
No. 533-RV).

The properties to the north and east are commercially
zoned, but presently unimproved. The property to
the south is both al zoned and
To the west is Westfield, an exi:: izg rowhouse
development.

— Bavriiiore County, MARYLAND
DepARTMENT oF HEALTH——

DOMNALD J. ROOP, M., MPH
amure wrive ann coumTe maaiTi orricen

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Januaty 30, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric LiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer
Office of Planning and 7oning

County Office Building

Towson, Haryland 21204

Dear Mr. D‘Nenna:

Comments un Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, January 29, 1974, ave as follows:

Property Owner: Dun Lea Apartments, Inc. by
President: Claribel A.Anderson

Locarion: Parcel A - W/S Merritt Blvd, N/5 Westficld Rd.
Parcel B - W/S Merritt Blvd. & S. RightOfWay

1ine of Westfield Rd.

Present Zoning: D.R., 10.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16

No. Acres: 2.732

bisericrs 12

3T tropolitan water and sewer are available, mo
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yovrs,

g
o Bl gl
Thomas H. Devlin, Pirector
BURFAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
EVE :nné

~

® @

Saunders . Almond, Jr., élq.,
Item 1304
Page 2

Fobruary 25, 1974

This petition is accepted for filing on 'nu dat:
of the encloscd filing certificate. Nogi ®
the hearing date and time, which will be huld not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you
in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Qureaiy B. Coprrec &
ahMes B. BYRNES,TII
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committee

JBB:ID
Enclosure
©2: E. F. Raphel ¢ Associates

201 Courtland Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

T

S ERIC DINEMNA
[ ————

February 7, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric Ditenna, Zoning Commissisner
Zoning Advisory Commiltes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNennar

Comments on Item + Zoning Advisory Comeaittes Meeting, Januory 29, 1974, are as follows:
Property Owner; Dun Lea Apartments, Itc. by President Claribel A. Anderon

Location: Parcal A = W/S of Merritt Blvd, and N/S of Wastfield Rood

Parcel B — W/S of Marritt Blvd and ihe § right-of~way line of Waestfield Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.10.5

Proposed Zoning: Recluss from D.R.10.5 to D.R. 16

No. of Acres 2.732

Districk: 12th

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

Fhtilcily

Planning Specialist Il
Project & Development Plonning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTYY OFFIGE OF PLANNING #ND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENJE TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21204
amga conE 301

PLANNING 4343011 TONING 4943381

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JLFFERBON BUILDING TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

& LauCHT L BEaNEY

DEPARTMENT CF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

March 1, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Dun Lea Apartments, Inc. by President Claribel A. Anderson

Parcel A - W/S Merritt Boulevard, and N/S Westfield Road
Parcel 8 - W/S Merritt boulevard and the § Right of Way

WestField Poad
Reclassification from D.R.
District 12

10.5 to 0.R. 16

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

The subject petition Is & reclassification from DR,

Very truly yours,

2%

' Dpecllf

Hichael 5. Flanigan

Traffic Engineer

MSF/pk

®
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMOFE COUNTY

10.5 to D.R, 16,
Since the submitied plan does not shaw the number of units, parking,
and access te the site, it is not possible io comment on the plan,

W, T, Muezes
]

line of

[

Assoriate

TOWSON, MAR

Date: January 25, 1974

Mr. S. Eri
Zonkng © e
County Office Bulldin
Towson, Marylard 21

Z.A.C. Meoting of:
Res Iten

January 29, 1974

YLAND - 21204

Property Owner: [un Lea Apartments, Inc. uy President Claribel A. Anderson
Locatiens Parcel 4-W/S of Merritt Blvd. & N/S of Westfield Rd.
Parcel B-W/S of Merriti Blvd. & the S. Right-of-way line of Westfield Rd.

Present Zoning: D.R. 10.5
Proposed Zondng: Reclass from D.R. 10.5 to D.R. 16

District: 12th
Ho. Acrest 2.732

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Yo adverse effect on student population.

WNF/mL

<
Fleld F\Lp'ﬂsrr\ca;ivﬂ

Baltimore County Fire Depart

J Austin Deiz
il
Towson. Marylang 21204

e

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimnre County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Tonaittec

: Property Owner: Dun Lee Apartasnts, Inc.
Location:
Iten Jo. Zoning Agenda  Jan. 7%, 197h
Gentlenen:

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has bren surveyed
by this Jureau and the comments below marked with an "x"

the property,

(%) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be lacated at intervals of feet slong an
approved road in accordance with BATEIAGTE County stana:rds
as published by the Jepartment of Public Jorks.

€ ) 2. A second nmeans of vehicle access s required for the site.

¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

The naximun allowes

(%) 4. The site shall be nade to :rmply vulh an app!icable parts
o. the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy or beginning
«f operations.
(x) 5. e buildings and structures existing or posed on the
te shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
ational Fire Protection .\::onanon Standard fio. 101
he Life Jafety Coae', Edition prior to occupancy.
¢ ) 6. 3ite plans are approved :m dravn,
C ) 7. The Fire Prevention Jureau has no conments at this time,

Ndoap I Draa,
Reviewer: ].ll! + Wn. Brad;
lannx:n[: ErOLpi —

3pecial Inspection Division

toted and iQwL (D k
Approved * V

eputy

Rire ?roentx.)n Bureau

Balttmore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment ©f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Barven of Buginecring

ELLAWORTH M. DIVER. B & Coier

April 8, 1974

Mr. S. Sric DiNeana
Zoning Commissisner
Coun'.y Office Building
Toxson, Maryland 21204

g

Iten £130-A (1973-1374)
Lea Apartments, Tne,

57 Pres.dent Glaribel A. Anderson

President Clariole A,

: are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

Andarson

Parcel A = W/S of Merritt Blvd, & %/S of Westfield Fd,
Parcel B = W/S of Merriti Plvd. % the ¢ right-of-way line

of Westfield Rd.

“xisting Zoni D.R. 10.5
Proposed Zoni: FReclass. from D.2, 10.% to D.R. 18
No. of Acres: 2,732 District: 12th

Dear “r, DiNenna:

‘The following comments are furn.shed in regard to the plat sutmitted to this office

for reviaw by the Zoning Advisory Coamittee in connection with the subjest iter,

General:

‘Ealtimore County ut‘ 1ities snd highway improvements are not involved, Tt
appeare that add e hydranf t
This office has po further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zonine
Advisory Committee Tewiew in connection with this Ttem #130-A (1973-197h).

Very truly yours,

LLSWORTH . DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Bureau of Engineering
END:ZAM: Fapses

E-XNW Kay Shont
9 & 10 SE 22 Pos, Sheat
SE 3 F Tepo
103 Tax Map

tion may be required in the vicinity.
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